TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Clariant AG		09/15/2011	CORPORATION: SWITZERLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AZ Electronic Materials (Luxembourg) S.a.r.l.	
Street Address:	2 avenue Charles de Gaulle	
City:	Luxembourg	
State/Country:	LUXEMBOURG	
Postal Code:	L-1653	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: LUXEMBOURG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2462445	KION
Registration Number:	3513028	G-SHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2039757180

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312.201.2551

Email: clondon@edwardswildman.com
Correspondent Name: Edwards Wildman Palmer LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 130; F.D.R. Station
Address Line 2: Paralegal Christina London
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10150

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3A0468.4000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

TRADEMARK REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0930 H \$65.00

900223880

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julie Nichols Matthews	
Signature:	/julie nichols matthews/	
Date:	05/23/2012	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Clariant AG Trademark Assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0931 Rothausstrasse 61 CH-4132 Muttenz 1 Switzerland



ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Clariant AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland, having a place of business at Rothausstrasse 61, CH-4132 Muttenz, Switzerland, is the owner of the following trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

TRADEMARK	REG.NO.	DATE OF REGISTRATION
KION	2,462,445	June 19, 2001
G-SHIELD	3,513,028	October 7, 2008

WHEREAS, AZ Electronic Materials (Luxembourg) S.à r.l., a corporation organized under the laws of Luxembourg, having a place of business at 2 avenue Charles de Gaulle, L-1653 Luxembourg is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark and all associated goodwill in said trademark; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Clariant AG hereby assigns to AZ Electronic Materials (Luxembourg) S.à.r.l. all rights, title and interest in and to said trademarks and the above- named registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and with all claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or relating to the use or ownership of said trademark.

This Assignment is executed in Muttenz, Switzerland, effective on this 15th day of September 2011.

CLARIANT AG

Luca Mighali

Authorized Signatory

Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 004785 FRAME: 0932

RECORDED: 05/23/2012